
Kentucky Christian (7-15, 4-8) -vs- Indiana Southeast (8-16, 8-4)
02/07/26 at New Albany, IN

 
 

 
 
Kentucky Christian 63

Indiana Southeast 96

Date: 02/07/26
Time: 3:00 PM
Attendance: 100
Site: New Albany, IN

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Kentucky Christian 36 27 63
Indiana Southeast 49 47 96

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 D'Angelo Stoxstill * 31 5-10 0-0 2-4 0-4 4 2 1 3 0 1 12
00 Jayden Loydd * 31 4-6 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 3 2 4 0 1 8
35 Markell Hood * 20 2-8 0-2 3-4 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 1 7
01 Xarek Sarakatsannis * 26 1-6 1-3 0-0 0-4 4 1 0 0 0 1 3
02 LeMar Northington II * 26 1-8 1-3 0-0 1-4 5 0 5 4 2 1 3
32 Jaxon Estridge 6 3-4 3-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 9
03 Preston Saia 16 2-7 2-5 0-0 1-1 2 0 3 0 1 1 6
21 Jay Hickman III 7 1-3 0-1 2-3 0-1 1 3 0 0 0 0 4
31 Jordyn Lawson 13 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
20 Matthew Ruegge 11 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 3
23 Peyton Davis 7 1-4 1-4 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 3
04 Kristopher Smith 4 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
15 Josh Cameron 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
25 Jayden Russell 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 204 23-61 10-25 7-11 7-27 34 12 14 15 3 6 63

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-29   48.28 % 5-10   50.00 % 3-4   75.00 %
Second Half 9-32   28.13 % 5-15   33.33 % 4-7   57.14 %
Total 23-61   37.7 % 10-25   40.0 % 7-11   63.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 2 Scores Tied: 2 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 2
Lead Changed: 2 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 7 Bench Points: 30 Largest Lead: 6 1st-15:42

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Jaden Johnson * 24 9-16 5-9 2-2 2-5 7 0 3 1 1 3 25
21 Nathaniel Hoffman * 31 8-13 5-8 0-0 1-3 4 0 4 1 1 2 21
04 Trent Hinkle * 27 6-11 5-7 0-0 0-4 4 2 2 0 0 1 17
05 Camden Pfeister * 29 6-11 2-5 0-1 2-7 9 2 9 1 0 2 14
25 Ethan Haddaway * 20 2-3 0-0 2-3 2-3 5 3 0 1 0 0 6
03 Kaylen Alexander 7 3-4 0-1 0-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
01 Jordan Treat 15 1-4 1-3 0-0 0-7 7 0 0 2 0 0 3
10 Xavier Price 9 1-4 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 1 2
23 Bailey Temming 8 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
14 Isaac Strunk 10 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 3 2 0 1 0
24 Brady Schuler 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Drew Schroering 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0
33 Eli Meyer 5 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 1 1 0 0 0
02 Abel Shreve 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 37-72 18-36 4-7 10-34 44 13 23 9 2 12 96

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 19-38   50.00 % 9-18   50.00 % 2-3   66.67 %
Second Half 18-34   52.94 % 9-18   50.00 % 2-4   50.00 %
Total 37-72   51.4 % 18-36   50.0 % 4-7   57.1 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 6



Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 24 Bench Points: 13
Largest Lead: 38 2nd-
05:31



1st Half Box Score
Kentucky Christian 36

Indiana Southeast 49

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 D'Angelo Stoxstill 19 4-7 0-0 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 3 0 1 8
0 Jayden Loydd 20 3-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 1 0 0 6
35 Markell Hood 13 2-4 0-1 3-4 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 7
1 Xarek Sarakatsannis 16 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 1 3
2 LeMar Northington II 17 1-6 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 0 4 3 1 1 3
32 Jaxon Estridge 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Preston Saia 7 2-5 2-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 1 1 6
21 Jay Hickman III 1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
31 Jordyn Lawson 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
20 Matthew Ruegge 6 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 3
23 Peyton Davis 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 Kristopher Smith 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Josh Cameron 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
25 Jayden Russell 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 102 14-29 5-10 3-4 2-13 15 7 8 8 2 4 36
48.3 % 50.0 % 75.0 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Jaden Johnson 14 5-9 2-5 0-0 0-3 3 0 2 1 1 3 12
21 Nathaniel Hoffman 18 5-7 4-5 0-0 1-3 4 0 2 0 0 1 14
4 Trent Hinkle 17 4-9 3-5 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 11
5 Camden Pfeister 15 2-3 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 4 0 0 1 4
25 Ethan Haddaway 11 1-2 0-0 2-3 2-1 3 2 0 1 0 0 4
3 Kaylen Alexander 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Jordan Treat 5 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 Xavier Price 6 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 2
23 Bailey Temming 8 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
14 Isaac Strunk 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 2 0 0 0
24 Brady Schuler 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Drew Schroering 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
33 Eli Meyer 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
2 Abel Shreve 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 19-38 9-18 2-3 6-13 19 6 11 4 1 7 49
50.0 % 50.0 % 66.7 %



2nd Half Box Score
Kentucky Christian 27

Indiana Southeast 47

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
10 D'Angelo Stoxstill 12 1-3 0-0 2-4 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 4
0 Jayden Loydd 11 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 2 1 3 0 1 2
35 Markell Hood 7 0-4 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
1 Xarek Sarakatsannis 10 0-4 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 LeMar Northington II 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-3 3 0 1 1 1 0 0
32 Jaxon Estridge 6 3-4 3-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 0 9
3 Preston Saia 9 0-2 0-1 0-0 1-1 2 0 2 0 0 0 0
21 Jay Hickman III 6 1-2 0-1 2-3 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4
31 Jordyn Lawson 10 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3
20 Matthew Ruegge 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
23 Peyton Davis 7 1-4 1-4 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 0 0 0 3
4 Kristopher Smith 4 1-3 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 2
15 Josh Cameron 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 0
25 Jayden Russell 3 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 102 9-32 5-15 4-7 5-14 19 5 6 7 1 2 27
28.1 % 33.3 % 57.1 %

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
35 Jaden Johnson 10 4-7 3-4 2-2 2-2 4 0 1 0 0 0 13
21 Nathaniel Hoffman 13 3-6 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 1 1 1 7
4 Trent Hinkle 10 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-3 3 1 1 0 0 0 6
5 Camden Pfeister 14 4-8 2-4 0-1 1-5 6 1 5 1 0 1 10
25 Ethan Haddaway 9 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 0 0 0 2
3 Kaylen Alexander 7 3-4 0-1 0-1 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6
1 Jordan Treat 10 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-5 5 0 0 2 0 0 3
10 Xavier Price 3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
23 Bailey Temming 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
14 Isaac Strunk 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0
24 Brady Schuler 7 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Drew Schroering 5 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 1 0
33 Eli Meyer 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
2 Abel Shreve 3 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM Team 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 100 18-34 9-18 2-4 4-21 25 7 12 5 1 5 47
52.9 % 50.0 % 50.0 %



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Kentucky Christian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Indiana Southeast
19:51 MISS 3PTR by HOFFMAN,NATHANIEL

REBOUND DEF by LOYDD,JAYDEN --
19:37 FOUL  by PFEISTER,CAMDEN

GOOD JUMPER by HOOD,MARKELL 19:16 2-0 V 2
18:49 MISS 3PTR by HINKLE,TRENT

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by SARAKATSANNIS,XAREK 18:32

18:32 BLOCK  by JOHNSON,JADEN
REBOUND OFF by II,LEMAR NORTHINGTON --
MISS JUMPER by II,LEMAR NORTHINGTON 18:24

-- REBOUND DEF by HADDAWAY,ETHAN
18:17 2-3 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by HINKLE,TRENT
17:55 FOUL  by HADDAWAY,ETHAN

GOOD FT by HOOD,MARKELL 17:55 3-3
GOOD FT by HOOD,MARKELL 17:55 4-3 V 1

17:42 4-5 H 1 GOOD LAYUP by PFEISTER,CAMDEN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by STOXSTILL,D'ANGELO 17:31 6-5 V 1

17:17 MISS JUMPER by HINKLE,TRENT
REBOUND DEF by LOYDD,JAYDEN --
GOOD JUMPER by HOOD,MARKELL 17:08 8-5 V 3

16:49 MISS JUMPER by HOFFMAN,NATHANIEL
REBOUND DEF by SARAKATSANNIS,XAREK --
GOOD LAYUP by LOYDD,JAYDEN(fastbreak)(in the paint) 16:42 10-5 V 5
ASSIST  by II,LEMAR NORTHINGTON --

16:28 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JADEN
-- REBOUND OFF by HADDAWAY,ETHAN

FOUL  by STOXSTILL,D'ANGELO 16:28
16:28 SUB IN by TEMMING,BAILEY
16:28 SUB OUT by HADDAWAY,ETHAN
16:27 MISS 3PTR by PFEISTER,CAMDEN

REBOUND DEF by HOOD,MARKELL --
MISS 3PTR by HOOD,MARKELL 16:10

-- REBOUND DEF by PFEISTER,CAMDEN
16:03 10-7 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNSON,JADEN(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by II,LEMAR NORTHINGTON 15:42 13-7 V 6
ASSIST  by STOXSTILL,D'ANGELO --

15:17 13-10 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JADEN
-- ASSIST  by PFEISTER,CAMDEN

TURNOVER  by II,LEMAR NORTHINGTON 15:02
15:01 STEAL  by JOHNSON,JADEN
14:58 13-12 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by PFEISTER,CAMDEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HINKLE,TRENT
ASSIST  by LOYDD,JAYDEN --
GOOD LAYUP by STOXSTILL,D'ANGELO(in the paint) 14:47 15-12 V 3

14:32 MISS LAYUP by TEMMING,BAILEY
REBOUND DEF by STOXSTILL,D'ANGELO --
GOOD LAYUP by STOXSTILL,D'ANGELO(in the paint) 14:25 17-12 V 5

-- ASSIST  by PFEISTER,CAMDEN
14:02 17-14 V 3 GOOD DUNK by TEMMING,BAILEY(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by STOXSTILL,D'ANGELO 13:45
-- REBOUND DEF by PFEISTER,CAMDEN

13:35 17-17 GOOD 3PTR by HOFFMAN,NATHANIEL
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,JADEN

MISS JUMPER by II,LEMAR NORTHINGTON 13:19
-- REBOUND DEF by HOFFMAN,NATHANIEL

13:14 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JADEN
REBOUND DEF by II,LEMAR NORTHINGTON --
MISS LAYUP by HOOD,MARKELL 13:04



-- REBOUND DEF by HOFFMAN,NATHANIEL
12:55 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JADEN

-- REBOUND OFF by HOFFMAN,NATHANIEL
12:53 17-19 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by HOFFMAN,NATHANIEL(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by STOXSTILL,D'ANGELO(in the paint) 12:43 19-19
ASSIST  by II,LEMAR NORTHINGTON --

12:28 19-22 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by HINKLE,TRENT
-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,JADEN

TURNOVER  by STOXSTILL,D'ANGELO 12:03
12:02 STEAL  by HINKLE,TRENT
11:59 19-25 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by HINKLE,TRENT

TURNOVER  by II,LEMAR NORTHINGTON 11:41
11:41 STEAL  by JOHNSON,JADEN
11:32 19-28 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by HOFFMAN,NATHANIEL

-- ASSIST  by PFEISTER,CAMDEN
MISS 3PTR by II,LEMAR NORTHINGTON 11:03

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JADEN
FOUL  by SARAKATSANNIS,XAREK 10:47

10:46 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by RUEGGE,MATTHEW 10:46
SUB IN by SAIA,PRESTON 10:46
SUB OUT by HOOD,MARKELL 10:46
SUB OUT by II,LEMAR NORTHINGTON 10:46

10:46 SUB IN by STRUNK,ISAAC
10:46 SUB IN by HADDAWAY,ETHAN
10:46 SUB IN by TREAT,JORDAN
10:46 SUB OUT by TEMMING,BAILEY
10:46 SUB OUT by PFEISTER,CAMDEN
10:46 SUB OUT by HINKLE,TRENT
10:38 19-31 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by HOFFMAN,NATHANIEL

-- ASSIST  by STRUNK,ISAAC
GOOD 3PTR by RUEGGE,MATTHEW 10:22 22-31 H 9
ASSIST  by SAIA,PRESTON --
FOUL  by RUEGGE,MATTHEW 10:05
SUB IN by II,LEMAR NORTHINGTON 10:05
SUB OUT by SARAKATSANNIS,XAREK 10:05

09:51 TURNOVER  by STRUNK,ISAAC
STEAL  by II,LEMAR NORTHINGTON 09:51
MISS JUMPER by STOXSTILL,D'ANGELO 09:37

-- REBOUND DEF by TREAT,JORDAN
09:24 TURNOVER  by HADDAWAY,ETHAN

STEAL  by STOXSTILL,D'ANGELO 09:23
GOOD 3PTR by SAIA,PRESTON 09:17 25-31 H 6
ASSIST  by RUEGGE,MATTHEW --

09:00 25-34 H 9 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JADEN
-- ASSIST  by HOFFMAN,NATHANIEL

TURNOVER  by RUEGGE,MATTHEW 08:42
08:41 STEAL  by HOFFMAN,NATHANIEL
08:41 TURNOVER  by STRUNK,ISAAC

STEAL  by SAIA,PRESTON 08:40
MISS LAYUP by SAIA,PRESTON 08:39

-- REBOUND DEF by TREAT,JORDAN
08:35 25-36 H 11 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,JADEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by STRUNK,ISAAC
MISS LAYUP by II,LEMAR NORTHINGTON 08:07

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JADEN
FOUL  by LOYDD,JAYDEN 07:58

07:58 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB IN by HOOD,MARKELL 07:58
SUB OUT by STOXSTILL,D'ANGELO 07:58

07:58 SUB IN by PRICE,XAVIER
07:58 SUB IN by MEYER,ELI



07:58 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JADEN
07:58 SUB OUT by HOFFMAN,NATHANIEL
07:48 MISS LAYUP by TREAT,JORDAN

-- REBOUND OFF by HADDAWAY,ETHAN
07:46 MISS LAYUP by HADDAWAY,ETHAN

BLOCK  by SAIA,PRESTON 07:46
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

07:32 25-38 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by PRICE,XAVIER
07:19 FOUL  by MEYER,ELI

MISS FT by HOOD,MARKELL 07:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HOOD,MARKELL 07:19 26-38 H 12
SUB IN by III,JAY HICKMAN 07:19
SUB OUT by RUEGGE,MATTHEW 07:19

07:19 SUB IN by HINKLE,TRENT
07:19 SUB OUT by HADDAWAY,ETHAN
07:00 MISS LAYUP by PRICE,XAVIER

REBOUND DEF by HOOD,MARKELL --
MISS 3PTR by SAIA,PRESTON 06:52

-- REBOUND DEF by STRUNK,ISAAC
SUB IN by STOXSTILL,D'ANGELO 06:34
SUB OUT by III,JAY HICKMAN 06:34

06:34 SUB IN by HADDAWAY,ETHAN
06:34 SUB OUT by MEYER,ELI
06:29 MISS LAYUP by HINKLE,TRENT

BLOCK  by II,LEMAR NORTHINGTON 06:29
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM

FOUL  by HOOD,MARKELL 06:27
06:27 MISS FT by HADDAWAY,ETHAN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
06:27 26-39 H 13 GOOD FT by HADDAWAY,ETHAN

GOOD 3PTR by SAIA,PRESTON 06:13 29-39 H 10
ASSIST  by II,LEMAR NORTHINGTON --

06:00 MISS 3PTR by TREAT,JORDAN
REBOUND DEF by III,JAY HICKMAN --
MISS 3PTR by SAIA,PRESTON 05:51

-- REBOUND DEF by HINKLE,TRENT
FOUL  by III,JAY HICKMAN 05:37
SUB IN by SARAKATSANNIS,XAREK 05:37
SUB OUT by HOOD,MARKELL 05:37

05:37 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JADEN
05:37 SUB IN by HOFFMAN,NATHANIEL
05:37 SUB IN by PFEISTER,CAMDEN
05:37 SUB OUT by STRUNK,ISAAC
05:37 SUB OUT by PRICE,XAVIER
05:37 SUB OUT by TREAT,JORDAN
05:21 29-41 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by HADDAWAY,ETHAN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by HOFFMAN,NATHANIEL
FOUL  by III,JAY HICKMAN 05:21

05:21 29-42 H 13 GOOD FT by HADDAWAY,ETHAN
MISS JUMPER by III,JAY HICKMAN 05:02

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JADEN
04:59 TURNOVER  by JOHNSON,JADEN

STEAL  by SARAKATSANNIS,XAREK 04:59
04:59 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by LOYDD,JAYDEN(in the paint) 04:44 31-42 H 11
04:25 31-45 H 14 GOOD 3PTR by HOFFMAN,NATHANIEL

-- ASSIST  by PFEISTER,CAMDEN
MISS JUMPER by II,LEMAR NORTHINGTON 04:03
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
SUB IN by HOOD,MARKELL 04:03
SUB OUT by SAIA,PRESTON 04:03



TURNOVER  by STOXSTILL,D'ANGELO 03:59
03:58 STEAL  by JOHNSON,JADEN
03:57 31-47 H 16 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,JADEN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SARAKATSANNIS,XAREK 03:48 34-47 H 13
ASSIST  by II,LEMAR NORTHINGTON --

03:26 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,JADEN
REBOUND DEF by STOXSTILL,D'ANGELO --

03:21 FOUL  by HINKLE,TRENT
03:21 SUB IN by PRICE,XAVIER
03:21 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JADEN

TURNOVER  by LOYDD,JAYDEN 03:04
03:03 STEAL  by PRICE,XAVIER

SUB IN by LAWSON,JORDYN 02:58
SUB OUT by HOOD,MARKELL 02:58

02:48 FOUL  by HADDAWAY,ETHAN
TURNOVER  by II,LEMAR NORTHINGTON 02:31

02:30 STEAL  by PFEISTER,CAMDEN
SUB IN by RUEGGE,MATTHEW 02:25
SUB OUT by II,LEMAR NORTHINGTON 02:25

02:25 SUB IN by TEMMING,BAILEY
02:25 SUB OUT by HADDAWAY,ETHAN
02:16 MISS JUMPER by HINKLE,TRENT

-- REBOUND OFF by PFEISTER,CAMDEN
02:07 34-49 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by HINKLE,TRENT

TURNOVER  by STOXSTILL,D'ANGELO 01:48
01:32 MISS 3PTR by PRICE,XAVIER

REBOUND DEF by RUEGGE,MATTHEW --
01:19 FOUL  by PRICE,XAVIER

GOOD LAYUP by LOYDD,JAYDEN(in the paint) 01:00 36-49 H 13
00:31 MISS LAYUP by TEMMING,BAILEY

REBOUND DEF by SARAKATSANNIS,XAREK --
MISS LAYUP by STOXSTILL,D'ANGELO 00:13

-- REBOUND DEF by HOFFMAN,NATHANIEL
00:00 MISS 3PTR by HINKLE,TRENT

REBOUND DEF by STOXSTILL,D'ANGELO --

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Kentucky Christian Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Indiana Southeast
19:43 TURNOVER  by HOFFMAN,NATHANIEL

STEAL  by LOYDD,JAYDEN 19:42
MISS JUMPER by SARAKATSANNIS,XAREK 19:31

-- REBOUND DEF by HINKLE,TRENT
19:19 36-52 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JADEN

-- ASSIST  by HINKLE,TRENT
TURNOVER  by LOYDD,JAYDEN 19:09

19:07 STEAL  by HOFFMAN,NATHANIEL
19:04 36-55 H 19 GOOD 3PTR by PFEISTER,CAMDEN

-- ASSIST  by HOFFMAN,NATHANIEL
MISS LAYUP by II,LEMAR NORTHINGTON 18:44

-- REBOUND DEF by PFEISTER,CAMDEN
FOUL  by LOYDD,JAYDEN 18:39

18:39 36-56 H 20 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JADEN
18:39 36-57 H 21 GOOD FT by JOHNSON,JADEN

SUB IN by SAIA,PRESTON 18:39
SUB IN by RUEGGE,MATTHEW 18:39
SUB OUT by HOOD,MARKELL 18:39
SUB OUT by II,LEMAR NORTHINGTON 18:39
MISS 3PTR by SARAKATSANNIS,XAREK 18:08

-- REBOUND DEF by HINKLE,TRENT
18:05 MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,JADEN



-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JADEN
18:03 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,JADEN

REBOUND DEF by STOXSTILL,D'ANGELO --
17:52 FOUL  by HADDAWAY,ETHAN

GOOD FT by STOXSTILL,D'ANGELO 17:52 37-57 H 20
MISS FT by STOXSTILL,D'ANGELO 17:52

-- REBOUND DEF by HADDAWAY,ETHAN
SUB IN by LAWSON,JORDYN 17:52
SUB OUT by SAIA,PRESTON 17:52

17:33 37-60 H 23 GOOD 3PTR by PFEISTER,CAMDEN
MISS LAYUP by LOYDD,JAYDEN 17:10

-- REBOUND DEF by PFEISTER,CAMDEN
17:07 MISS LAYUP by PFEISTER,CAMDEN

-- REBOUND OFF by PFEISTER,CAMDEN
17:07 37-62 H 25 GOOD LAYUP by PFEISTER,CAMDEN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 17:03
17:03 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by HOOD,MARKELL 16:43
REBOUND OFF by LOYDD,JAYDEN --
TURNOVER  by LOYDD,JAYDEN 16:38

16:38 STEAL  by TEMMING,BAILEY
16:33 37-65 H 28 GOOD 3PTR by HINKLE,TRENT

-- ASSIST  by PFEISTER,CAMDEN
16:31 SUB IN by TEMMING,BAILEY
16:31 SUB OUT by HADDAWAY,ETHAN
16:07 FOUL  by TEMMING,BAILEY

GOOD FT by III,JAY HICKMAN 16:07 38-65 H 27
GOOD FT by III,JAY HICKMAN 16:07 39-65 H 26

16:07 SUB IN by MEYER,ELI
16:07 SUB OUT by TEMMING,BAILEY

SUB IN by III,JAY HICKMAN 16:00
SUB IN by HOOD,MARKELL 16:00
SUB OUT by LAWSON,JORDYN 16:00
SUB OUT by STOXSTILL,D'ANGELO 16:00

15:53 MISS 3PTR by PFEISTER,CAMDEN
-- REBOUND OFF by MEYER,ELI

15:49 39-68 H 29 GOOD 3PTR by HOFFMAN,NATHANIEL
-- ASSIST  by MEYER,ELI

MISS JUMPER by SARAKATSANNIS,XAREK 15:19
-- REBOUND DEF by MEYER,ELI

15:10 FOUL  by HINKLE,TRENT
SUB IN by SAIA,PRESTON 15:10
SUB IN by II,LEMAR NORTHINGTON 15:10
SUB IN by STOXSTILL,D'ANGELO 15:10
SUB IN by LAWSON,JORDYN 15:10
SUB IN by SMITH,KRISTOPHER 15:10
SUB OUT by HOOD,MARKELL 15:10
SUB OUT by III,JAY HICKMAN 15:10
SUB OUT by RUEGGE,MATTHEW 15:10
SUB OUT by SARAKATSANNIS,XAREK 15:10
SUB OUT by LOYDD,JAYDEN 15:10
MISS 3PTR by II,LEMAR NORTHINGTON 14:58
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,KRISTOPHER --

14:55 FOUL  by PFEISTER,CAMDEN
14:55 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
14:55 SUB IN by HADDAWAY,ETHAN
14:55 SUB IN by TREAT,JORDAN
14:55 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JADEN
14:55 SUB OUT by HINKLE,TRENT

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,KRISTOPHER 14:37
-- REBOUND DEF by HADDAWAY,ETHAN

14:10 MISS 3PTR by HOFFMAN,NATHANIEL



REBOUND DEF by SMITH,KRISTOPHER --
MISS 3PTR by SAIA,PRESTON 13:51

-- REBOUND DEF by PFEISTER,CAMDEN
13:43 39-70 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by PFEISTER,CAMDEN(in the paint)

FOUL  by STOXSTILL,D'ANGELO 13:43
13:43 MISS FT by PFEISTER,CAMDEN

REBOUND DEF by SAIA,PRESTON --
MISS LAYUP by STOXSTILL,D'ANGELO 13:16

-- REBOUND DEF by PFEISTER,CAMDEN
13:01 MISS JUMPER by MEYER,ELI

REBOUND DEF by II,LEMAR NORTHINGTON --
MISS JUMPER by SAIA,PRESTON 12:50

-- REBOUND DEF by TREAT,JORDAN
12:44 MISS 3PTR by HOFFMAN,NATHANIEL

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,KRISTOPHER --
MISS LAYUP by STOXSTILL,D'ANGELO 12:17

-- REBOUND DEF by TREAT,JORDAN
12:03 TURNOVER  by MEYER,ELI

SUB IN by HOOD,MARKELL 12:03
SUB IN by LOYDD,JAYDEN 12:03
SUB IN by DAVIS,PEYTON 12:03
SUB IN by III,JAY HICKMAN 12:03
SUB IN by SARAKATSANNIS,XAREK 12:03
SUB OUT by LAWSON,JORDYN 12:03
SUB OUT by STOXSTILL,D'ANGELO 12:03
SUB OUT by SMITH,KRISTOPHER 12:03
SUB OUT by SAIA,PRESTON 12:03
SUB OUT by II,LEMAR NORTHINGTON 12:03

12:03 SUB IN by STRUNK,ISAAC
12:03 SUB IN by PRICE,XAVIER
12:03 SUB OUT by MEYER,ELI
12:03 SUB OUT by PFEISTER,CAMDEN

TURNOVER  by LOYDD,JAYDEN 11:54
11:54 STEAL  by STRUNK,ISAAC

FOUL  by III,JAY HICKMAN 11:46
11:43 MISS LAYUP by PRICE,XAVIER

REBOUND DEF by SARAKATSANNIS,XAREK --
11:43 FOUL  by STRUNK,ISAAC

MISS LAYUP by HOOD,MARKELL 11:23
-- REBOUND DEF by PRICE,XAVIER

11:13 39-72 H 33 GOOD LAYUP by HADDAWAY,ETHAN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STRUNK,ISAAC

MISS JUMPER by HOOD,MARKELL 11:02
11:02 BLOCK  by HOFFMAN,NATHANIEL

REBOUND OFF by HOOD,MARKELL --
MISS JUMPER by SARAKATSANNIS,XAREK 10:54

-- REBOUND DEF by TREAT,JORDAN
10:46 MISS JUMPER by HOFFMAN,NATHANIEL

REBOUND DEF by SARAKATSANNIS,XAREK --
GOOD 3PTR by DAVIS,PEYTON 10:33 42-72 H 30
ASSIST  by LOYDD,JAYDEN --

10:18 TURNOVER  by TREAT,JORDAN
STEAL  by HOOD,MARKELL 10:17
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,PEYTON 10:13

-- REBOUND DEF by TREAT,JORDAN
09:57 TURNOVER  by TREAT,JORDAN
09:57 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
09:56 SUB IN by HINKLE,TRENT
09:56 SUB OUT by TREAT,JORDAN
09:41 SUB IN by JOHNSON,JADEN
09:41 SUB OUT by HADDAWAY,ETHAN

GOOD JUMPER by LOYDD,JAYDEN 09:38 44-72 H 28



09:12 44-75 H 31 GOOD 3PTR by HINKLE,TRENT
-- ASSIST  by HOFFMAN,NATHANIEL

GOOD LAYUP by III,JAY HICKMAN(in the paint) 08:59 46-75 H 29
08:59 FOUL  by PRICE,XAVIER

MISS FT by III,JAY HICKMAN 08:59
-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JADEN

08:59 SUB IN by PFEISTER,CAMDEN
08:59 SUB OUT by PRICE,XAVIER
08:43 MISS LAYUP by JOHNSON,JADEN

REBOUND DEF by LOYDD,JAYDEN --
MISS JUMPER by HOOD,MARKELL 08:23

-- REBOUND DEF by PFEISTER,CAMDEN
08:11 46-77 H 31 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNSON,JADEN(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by PFEISTER,CAMDEN
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,PEYTON 08:02

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNSON,JADEN
07:46 46-79 H 33 GOOD JUMPER by HOFFMAN,NATHANIEL

-- ASSIST  by PFEISTER,CAMDEN
MISS 3PTR by III,JAY HICKMAN 07:33

-- REBOUND DEF by HINKLE,TRENT
07:19 46-81 H 35 GOOD LAYUP by HOFFMAN,NATHANIEL(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by JOHNSON,JADEN
SUB IN by STOXSTILL,D'ANGELO 07:13
SUB IN by ESTRIDGE,JAXON 07:13
SUB IN by LAWSON,JORDYN 07:13
SUB IN by SAIA,PRESTON 07:13
SUB IN by II,LEMAR NORTHINGTON 07:13
SUB OUT by HOOD,MARKELL 07:13
SUB OUT by DAVIS,PEYTON 07:13
SUB OUT by III,JAY HICKMAN 07:13
SUB OUT by SARAKATSANNIS,XAREK 07:13
SUB OUT by LOYDD,JAYDEN 07:13

07:13 SUB IN by SCHULER,BRADY
07:13 SUB IN by ALEXANDER,KAYLEN
07:13 SUB OUT by HOFFMAN,NATHANIEL
07:13 SUB OUT by STRUNK,ISAAC

TURNOVER  by ESTRIDGE,JAXON 06:57
06:41 MISS 3PTR by PFEISTER,CAMDEN

REBOUND DEF by II,LEMAR NORTHINGTON --
GOOD 3PTR by LAWSON,JORDYN 06:16 49-81 H 32
ASSIST  by SAIA,PRESTON --

06:00 49-84 H 35 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JADEN
-- ASSIST  by PFEISTER,CAMDEN

TURNOVER  by ESTRIDGE,JAXON 05:42
05:41 STEAL  by PFEISTER,CAMDEN
05:36 MISS DUNK by PFEISTER,CAMDEN

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNSON,JADEN
05:31 49-87 H 38 GOOD 3PTR by JOHNSON,JADEN

GOOD 3PTR by ESTRIDGE,JAXON 05:07 52-87 H 35
ASSIST  by SAIA,PRESTON --

04:48 TURNOVER  by PFEISTER,CAMDEN
04:48 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
04:48 SUB IN by TREAT,JORDAN
04:48 SUB IN by SCHROERING,DREW
04:48 SUB OUT by JOHNSON,JADEN
04:48 SUB OUT by HINKLE,TRENT

TURNOVER  by LAWSON,JORDYN 04:23
03:50 MISS 3PTR by ALEXANDER,KAYLEN

REBOUND DEF by II,LEMAR NORTHINGTON --
MISS 3PTR by ESTRIDGE,JAXON 03:32
REBOUND OFF by SAIA,PRESTON --
TURNOVER  by II,LEMAR NORTHINGTON 03:25



03:24 STEAL  by SCHROERING,DREW
03:15 52-90 H 38 GOOD 3PTR by TREAT,JORDAN

-- ASSIST  by PFEISTER,CAMDEN
GOOD 3PTR by ESTRIDGE,JAXON 03:02 55-90 H 35
ASSIST  by II,LEMAR NORTHINGTON --

02:47 MISS 3PTR by TREAT,JORDAN
BLOCK  by II,LEMAR NORTHINGTON 02:47
REBOUND DEF by ESTRIDGE,JAXON --

02:35 FOUL  by SCHROERING,DREW
GOOD FT by STOXSTILL,D'ANGELO 02:35 56-90 H 34
MISS FT by STOXSTILL,D'ANGELO 02:35
REBOUND OFF by DAVIS,PEYTON --
GOOD LAYUP by STOXSTILL,D'ANGELO(in the paint) 02:35 58-90 H 32
ASSIST  by DAVIS,PEYTON --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:35
SUB IN by CAMERON,JOSH 02:35
SUB IN by RUEGGE,MATTHEW 02:35
SUB IN by DAVIS,PEYTON 02:35
SUB IN by RUSSELL,JAYDEN 02:35
SUB IN by LOYDD,JAYDEN 02:35
SUB OUT by STOXSTILL,D'ANGELO 02:35
SUB OUT by ESTRIDGE,JAXON 02:35
SUB OUT by LAWSON,JORDYN 02:35
SUB OUT by SAIA,PRESTON 02:35
SUB OUT by II,LEMAR NORTHINGTON 02:35

02:35 SUB IN by SHREVE,ABEL
02:35 SUB OUT by PFEISTER,CAMDEN
02:10 MISS 3PTR by SHREVE,ABEL

REBOUND DEF by CAMERON,JOSH --
MISS 3PTR by LOYDD,JAYDEN 01:52

-- REBOUND DEF by ALEXANDER,KAYLEN
FOUL  by LOYDD,JAYDEN 01:22
SUB IN by SMITH,KRISTOPHER 01:22
SUB IN by ESTRIDGE,JAXON 01:22
SUB OUT by RUEGGE,MATTHEW 01:22
SUB OUT by LOYDD,JAYDEN 01:22

01:18 58-92 H 34 GOOD LAYUP by ALEXANDER,KAYLEN(in the paint)
FOUL  by CAMERON,JOSH 01:18

01:18 MISS FT by ALEXANDER,KAYLEN
REBOUND DEF by CAMERON,JOSH --
GOOD 3PTR by ESTRIDGE,JAXON 01:11 61-92 H 31
ASSIST  by CAMERON,JOSH --

00:58 61-94 H 33 GOOD LAYUP by ALEXANDER,KAYLEN(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by SMITH,KRISTOPHER(in the paint) 00:37 63-94 H 31

00:28 MISS 3PTR by SCHROERING,DREW
REBOUND DEF by DAVIS,PEYTON --
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,KRISTOPHER 00:21

-- REBOUND DEF by SCHROERING,DREW

00:16 63-96 H 33
GOOD LAYUP by ALEXANDER,KAYLEN(fastbreak)(in the
paint)

-- ASSIST  by SCHROERING,DREW
MISS 3PTR by DAVIS,PEYTON 00:08

-- REBOUND DEF by TREAT,JORDAN


